



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 17/2022 & CM. APPL. 3869/2022**

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICES Appellant
Through **Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate.**

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS..... Respondent
Through **Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R-1.**
Mr. Pramod Sah, Advocate for R-3 to R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

24.01.2022

%

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned appearing for respondent No.1 as also by learned counsel for respondents No.3 to 7.
3. Notice shall issue to respondent No.2, returnable on 15.09.2022.
4. Digital copy of the paper book in the connected cross appeals be furnished to learned counsel for appellant.
5. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through e-mail by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 24, 2022

NA