



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 17/2022**

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICES

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Pramod K. Sah and Mr. Ved
Vyas Tripathi, Advocates for R-3 to
R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

15.09.2022

%

At joint request of counsel for the parties, list on 17th February, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022/ib