



\$~20 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 87/2021 & CM APPL. 6135/2021, CM APPL. 6136/2021

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.

versus

SMT SOBHANA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv. for
R-1 to R-5.

Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv. for
R7.

(21)

+ MAC.APP. 322/2021

SHOBHNA & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv.

versus

RAVI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv. for
R2

(22)

+ MAC.APP. 327/2021

VIRENDER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv.

versus

RAVI & ORS. (M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.
LTD.)

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv. for
R2.

Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv. for R3.

(23)

+ MAC.APP. 91/2021 & CM APPL. 6554/2021, CM APPL. 6555/2021

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.



versus

SH VIRENDER & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv. for
R1.
Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv. for
R3.

(24)

+ MAC.APP. 17/2022
AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICES Appellant
Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv.
versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv. for
R3 to R7.

(25)

+ MAC.APP. 25/2022 & CM APPL. 4983/2022
AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICES Appellant
Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Adv.
versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv. for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
21.02.2024

At joint request, list on 15.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/sa