



\$~A-41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 17/2022**

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICESAppellant

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K Sah, Advocates (Through
VC) for R-3 to R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **15.07.2024**

No one appeared on behalf of the insurance company.

Trial Court Record has been requisitioned.

List on 13th November, 2024.

The parties are directed to file written arguments before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 15, 2024

gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any