



\$~14 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 322/2021

SHOBHNA & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advocates.

versus

RAVI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate for R2.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R3.

15

+ MAC.APP. 327/2021

VIRENDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advocates.

versus

RAVI & ORS. (M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate for R2.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R3.

16

+ MAC.APP. 87/2021, CM APPL. 6135/2021, CM APPL. 6136/2021

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate.

versus

SMT SOBHANA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advocates for R1 to
R5.

Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate for R7.

17

+ MAC.APP. 91/2021, CM APPL. 6554/2021, CM APPL. 6555/2021



UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate.

versus

SH VIRENDER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advocates for R1.
Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate for R3.

18

+ MAC.APP. 17/2022

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICESAppellant

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R1.
Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advocates for R2.

19

+ MAC.APP. 25/2022, CM APPL. 4983/2022

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICESAppellant

Through: Mr. Navneet Goyal, Advocate.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R1.
Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

13.11.2024

%

1. *Learned counsel on behalf of the Respondent No. 2, Avinash Tourist Taxi Services, submits that the owner was an unregistered partnership firm. He had been authorized to represent the firm by one partner, Mr. Jagtar Singh, who has died on 06.11.2024 and seeks adjournment to seek*



instructions to continue to represent the partnership firm in the present Appeals.

2. Be listed for arguments on 04.04.2025.

3. *Learned counsel on behalf of the Insurance Company* undertakes to deposit the balance 25% of the claim amount along with up-to-date interest, within six weeks.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/RS