



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 17/2022

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICES

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sanya Sharma, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.
(through vc)

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that this matter pertains to recovery rights.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2025

vk