



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 17/2022

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICESAppellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Gel, Ms. Ramya Goel,
Advocates.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R-
1.

+ MAC.APP. 25/2022 & CM APPL. 4983/2022

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICESAppellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Gel, Ms. Ramya Goel,
Advocates.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate for R-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 16.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

'Bhupi'