



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 17/2022

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICESAppellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S.
Goel, Ms. Sanya Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate along
with Mr. Rohan J. Kapoor,
Advocate.

(50)

+ MAC.APP. 25/2022

AVINASH TOURIST TAXI SERVICESAppellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S.
Goel, Ms. Sanya Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mahua Kalra, Advocate along
with Mr. Rohan J. Kapoor,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

CM APPL. 12848/2026 in MAC.APP. 17/2022 & CM APPL.

12698/2026 in MAC.APP. 25/2022

1. These applications have been filed seeking directions to tag the LCR in the present appeals.
2. Since these matters were connected with other appeals which have been disposed of and the LCR was tagged in those appeals, the said



direction is sought.

3. Applications are allowed.
4. Accordingly, Registry will tag the LCR in the present appeals.
5. Applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 12849/2026 in MAC.APP. 17/2022 & CM APPL. 12699/2026 in MAC.APP. 25/2022

1. These applications have been filed seeking permission to file on record convenience compilation filed on behalf of appellant *vide Diary No. 3140518/2025* and *3140658/2025*.
2. In view of what has been stated in these applications, applications are allowed.
3. Accordingly, convenience compilation be taken on record by the Registry.
4. Applications stand disposed of.

MAC.APP. 17/2022 & MAC.APP. 25/2022

1. List on 16th March 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/ak/bp